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1º CORDERO VALLE, JAVIER Valdemanco 25 25 22 25 22 25 20 164 144

2º LEON PEREZ, DAVID Valdemanco R 22 25 22 25 22 25 141 141

3º QUER SANCHEZ, JOSE MARIA Trial Madrid 18 18 20 20 20 18 114 114

4º FERNANDEZ-SANCHO RIVAS, NACHO Trial Madrid 22 20 20 22 84 84

5º DIEDRICH FRANCO, YANIC GUNTER Valdemanco 18 16 16 50 50

6º BAUTISTA GUTIERREZ, ROBERTO Valdemanco 16 15 15 R 46 46

7º GOMEZ CANTERO, SANDRA Sotobike 20 20 20

MOTOCLUB VENCEDOR: VALDEMANCO
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1º MARTIN GOMEZ, JESUS Trial Madrid 25 22 25 25 22 25 25 169 147
2º TEJERA PEREZ, CARLOS Valdemanco 22 25 22 22 25 22 22 160 138
3º OLAVE BAÑERES, DIEGO IGNACIO Valdemanco 13 20 20 16 18 20 18 125 112
4º QUER SANCHEZ, DAVID Trial Madrid 18 18 20 15 18 20 109 109
5º ALFONSO GOMEZ, IGNACIO Valdemanco 15 15 18 16 15 16 95 95
6º MONTALVO MILLA, JULIAN Valdemanco 11 16 18 15 14 16 15 105 94
7º SAN MARTIN CARRILLO, HORACIO Motocra 14 14 14 42 42
8º CORRALO ALCAZAR, CARLOS Sotobike 12 20 32 32
9º QUER SANCHEZ, JOSE MARIA Trial Madrid 20 20 20
10º GOMEZ GRACIA, MARIANO Sotobike 16 16 16
11º DRUILLE ALONSO, HUGO Valdemanco 10 R 10 10

MOTOCLUB VENCEDOR: TRIAL MADRID
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1º GUZMAN ARCOS-CALDERON, FRANCISCO Trial Madrid 25 25 25 22 25 25 147 147
2º MARTINEZ-PEÑALVER CLAIRVILLE, BERTRAN Sotobike 22 20 22 22 18 22 126 126
3º HERRERO VILLARIN, JOSE MIGUEL Valdemanco 18 14 18 15 15 25 20 125 111
4º GARCIA CUESTA, MIGUEL ANGEL Sotobike 20 15 20 12 16 14 97 97
5º AROCAS CHIVITE, LUIS Sotobike 13 16 16 16 18 15 16 110 97
6º SAAVEDRA FUENTES, ADRIAN Valdemanco 15 18 15 13 16 15 92 92
7º NIETO MONTERO, LUIS Valdemanco 12 5 10 18 9 11 13 78 73
8º IÑIGUEZ MARTINEZ, FELIX LORENZO Valdemanco 14 6 11 14 12 14 71 71
9º GARCIA ORTEGA, SANTIAGO Sotobike 8 11 8 13 10 10 9 69 61
10º MARTIN AGUADO, MIGUEL ANGEL Valdemanco 5 4 12 20 8 6 7 62 58
11º VARADE BLANCO, CARLOS Sotobike 11 12 13 12 4 52 52
12º SERRANO FERREIRO, ABEL Moberss 3 8 9 14 9 6 49 49
13º JIMENEZ PEREZ, JOSE MANUEL Valdemanco 13 22 11 46 46
14º ALVAREZ GOMEZ LEON Trial Madrid 25 20 R 45 45
15º VILLANUEVA PEÑALVER, ANTONIO Trial Madrid 22 7 13 42 42
16º RUIZ FERNANDEZ, JOSE LUIS Valdemanco 4 20 18 42 42
17º FERNANDEZ GARCIA, CARLOS Trial Madrid 16 11 7 8 42 42
18º ALONSO MORENO, ARTURO Valdemanco 7 7 6 8 6 8 3 45 42
19º GUTIERREZ MERINO, FERNANDO FMM 9 10 7 10 36 36
20º HERNANDEZ JUNGE, DAVID Las Matas R 9 7 5 R 12 33 33

21º
FERNANDEZ DE CORDOBA HERNANDEZ, 
CARLOS Sotobike 2 3 14 5 3 27 27

22º OCHOA DE ABREU, LUCIANO Valdemanco 1 2 5 9 R 1 R 18 18
23º SAN JOSE ROMERO, JOSE MARIA Valdemanco 10 1 5 16 16
24º PEREA SANZ, JAVIER AMADO Atico Competición R 1 4 4 5 2 16 16

1 de 2



20 10 15 5 19 25 9

CLS PILOTO CLUB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUN SEP OCT TOTAL FINAL

25º CORRALO PASTRANA, JOSE CARLOS Sotobike 11 11 11
26º MURILLO MARTIN, PILAR Valdemanco 1 1 3 2 4 11 11
27º SANCHEZ GARCIA, JUAN ANTONIO Trial Madrid 10 10 10
28º GONZALEZ ALDATZ, PEDRO Trial Madrid 4 3 1 8 8
29º CHANA CABELLO, FRANCISCO J. Valdemanco R 6 1 R 7 7
30º LOPEZ JIMENEZ, JOAQUIN LUIS Sotobike 6 R 6 6
31º CHANA SANCHEZ, NATALIA Valdemanco R 3 2 5 5
32º BARRADO GONZALEZ, RAUL Valdemanco 1 R 1 1
33º MEJIAS GOMEZ, GUILLERMO Sotobike 1 1 1
34º ZORZO SANCHEZ, CARLOS Trial Madrid 1 1 1
35º MURILLO PASTOR, PEDRO Valdemanco 1 1 1
36º LOPEZ MAROTO, MARCELO 2y4t Escud.Enduro 1 1 1
37º MAYOR DEL CAMPO, JUAN Sotobike R R 0 0

MOTOCLUB VENCEDOR: SOTOBIKE
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1º MESAS HUERTAS, JORGE Sotobike 6 25 16 11 25 25 25 133 127
2º LOPEZ CALVO, JULIAN Valdemanco 18 20 18 6 15 11 8 96 90
3º DE GARNICA BARREDA, ALBERTO Valdemanco 13 11 11 20 16 15 15 101 90
4º PUEBLA MORE, ALVARO Valdemanco 12 14 22 9 3 13 18 91 88
5º MURILLO PASTOR, PEDRO Valdemanco 15 25 14 16 14 84 84
6º SANCHEZ MONJE, MIGUEL Sotobike 11 16 9 20 14 10 80 80
7º IRUELA RUBIO, JUAN Valdemanco 7 3 15 11 18 22 76 76
8º NARANJO MOYA, JUAN ANTONIO Sotobike 8 13 8 25 2 8 13 77 75
9º ZORZO SANCHEZ, CARLOS Trial Madrid 22 9 22 20 73 73
10º NAVAL DONGIL, DANIEL Valdemanco 15 1 4 22 13 10 7 72 71
11º BARREIRO FERNANDEZ, ADOLFO Trial Madrid 16 10 5 12 9 16 68 68
12º TARANILLA ESTEBAN, OSCAR Valdemanco 10 1 20 13 9 2 12 67 66
13º SANS FLETCHER, MICHAEL Sotobike 12 15 10 20 6 63 63
14º PUEBLA PINTOR, FRANCISCO Valdemanco 2 5 14 10 8 6 9 54 52
15º FERNANDEZ CAÑETE, MIGUEL LUIS Trial Madrid 1 8 1 18 4 12 5 49 48
16º IRUELA GUTIERREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL Valdemanco 5 1 12 7 1 5 11 42 41
17º MEJIAS GOMEZ, GUILLERMO Sotobike 22 8 1 31 31
18º MAGAN SANCHEZ, JAVIER Sotobike 1 1 13 14 29 29
19º SANFIZ CARVAJAL, LUIS ANTONIO Valdemanco 9 1 1 12 5 1 29 29
20º VILLANUEVA PEÑALVER, ANTONIO Trial Madrid 25 25 25
21º PEREZ CABRERA, JUAN LUIS Valdemanco 7 18 R 25 25
22º CASADO ALVAREZ, MANUEL Sotobike 22 22 22
23º AVILA PEREIRA, JUAN CARLOS Trial Madrid 20 1 21 21
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24º RAMOS RIVAS, JESUS Valdemanco 1 1 16 1 1 1 21 21
25º GONZALEZ ALDATZ, PEDRO Trial Madrid 14 6 20 20
26º GARCIA ALONSO, ADOLFO Valdemanco 1 1 10 7 19 19
27º GIMENO GARCIA ANTONIO Moberss 18 18 18
28º GARCIA LOPEZ, ANGEL FRANCISCO Sotobike 1 1 6 1 7 2 18 18
29º DIAZ CUADRADO, JOSE LUIS Sotobike 1 1 1 5 1 4 13 13
30º VICTORIA DE LECEA CABALLERO, GONZALO Sotobike 4 3 2 9 9
31º RAMOS ARBONA, VICTOR Trial Madrid 1 1 4 1 1 R 8 8
32º MAYOR DEL CAMPO, JUAN Sotobike 7 7 7
33º DE LORENZO LOPEZ, JORGE Sotobike 6 6 6
34º GARCIA DELGADO, JAVIER Valdemanco 1 4 5 5
35º SANZ ALVAREZ, JESUS Sotobike 3 1 1 R 5 5
36º PEREZ CUENCA, ALFONSO Valdemanco 1 1 1 1 1 R 5 5
37º NIETO MORCILLO, MARIO Independiente 4 4 4
38º PRECUP, IOAN OVIDU Valdemanco 1 3 4 4
39º COLOMINA HUELMO, FIDEL JOSE Valdemanco 1 1 2 4 4
40º GALLARDO ROMERO, FERNANDO JAVIER Sotobike 1 1 1 1 R 4 4
41º MUÑOZ UCENDO, EVA Valdemanco 1 1 1 R 1 4 4
42º MARTINEZ SAN MARTIN JAIME Valdemanco 1 1 1 1 4 4
43º GARCIA DELGADO, IGNACIO Valdemanco 1 1 1 R 1 4 4
44º CASADO ARIAS, DANIEL Sotobike 3 3 3
45º MEJIAS HUARTE, GONZALO Sotobike R 3 R 3 3
46º CANTOS SEVILLA, ALVARO Valdemanco E 1 1 D 1 R 3 3
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47º RODRIGUEZ CHAVARRIAS, JUAN CARLOS Valdemanco 1 1 R 1 R 3 3
48º MORENO ORTEGA, RAUL Valdemanco 1 1 1 R 3 3
49º GUILLEN PRINCIPE, EDUARDO Trial Madrid 1 1 1 3 3
50º GONZALEZ RODERO, JESUS Atico Competicion 1 1 1 3 3
51º RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, PABLO Sotobike 1 1 1 R EX 3 3
52º FLORES MAZMELA, JUAN CARLOS Sotobike 2 2 2
53º GALIANO SERRANO, ROBERTO JAVIER Valdemanco E 1 1 R R 2 2
54º ROMAN HORCAJO, JOSE LUIS Sotobike 1 1 2 2
55º RIO MOYA, OSCAR Moberss 1 1 2 2
56º CARRASCO VAQUERO, ISRAEL 2y4t Escud.Enduro 1 1 1
57º RUIZ MARTINEZ, SERGIO Valdemanco R 1 R 1 1
58º TABOADA SIGUERO, RAFAEL Sotobike 1 1 1
59º PEREZ REES, ALVARO Valdemanco 1 1 1
60º ARIAS GARCIA, GERARDO Sotobike 1 R 1 1
61º CORDERO IBAÑEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE Valdemanco 1 R 1 1
62º RAMOS RIVAS, JOSE ANTONIO Valdemanco 1 1 1
63º MESA FRIAS, FERNANDO Trial Madrid 1 1 1
64º DE TORRE NIETO, EDUARDO Trial Madrid 1 1 1
65º CARRO MARINA, IGNACIO JOSE Sotobike R 1 1 1
66º SURIOL PUIGVERT, DAVID Valdemanco 1 R 1 1
67º JIMENEZ-CARRETE GALLEGO, YVES Independiente 1 1 1
68º CUEVAS CASARRUBIOS, ANGEL LUIS Sotobike 1 1 1
69º BACHILLER OCAÑA, MARIANO Villarejo 1 1 1
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70º RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ GUILLERMO Valdemanco R 0 0
71º PIÑEIRA FERNANDEZ, JOSE RAMON Trial Madrid R R 0 0
72º VILA RUIDAVETS, FRANCISCO JAVIER Sotobike R 0 0
73º FERNANDEZ EGUILUZ, SANTIAGO Valdemanco R 0 0
74º AGUILERA FERNANDEZ DE MESA, ALFONSO Sotobike R 0 0
75º MANUEL M. FERNANDEZ-FIGUERES HIDALGO Valdemanco R 0 0
76º CARRION HERRAEZ, JOSE MARIA Trial Madrid R 0 0

MOTOCLUB VENCEDOR: SOTOBIKE
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1º LEON PEREZ, DAVID Valdemanco R 25 25 25 25 25 25 150 150
2º OLAVE BAÑERES, DIEGO IGNACIO Valdemanco 20 22 22 20 22 22 20 148 128
3º ALFONSO GOMEZ, IGNACIO Valdemanco 22 20 22 20 20 18 122 122
4º SAAVEDRA FUENTES, ADRIAN Valdemanco 16 18 20 18 18 16 106 106
5º DE GARNICA BARREDA, ALBERTO Valdemanco 15 16 16 15 15 15 92 92
6º RAMOS ARBONA, VICTOR Trial Madrid 15 15 14 14 12 R 70 70
7º FERNANDEZ GARCIA, CARLOS Trial Madrid 18 18 18 D 15 69 69
8º CHANA SANCHEZ, NATALIA Valdemanco R 16 16 32 32
9º IRUELA RUBIO, JUAN Valdemanco 16 14 30 30
10º PUEBLA MORE, ALVARO Valdemanco 14 13 27 27
11º GOMEZ CANTERO, SANDRA Sotobike 25 25 25
12º FERNANDEZ-SANCHO RIVAS, NACHO Trial Madrid 22 22 22
13º CASADO ARIAS, DANIEL Sotobike 13 13 13

MOTOCLUB VENCEDOR: VALDEMANCO
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1º BARREIRO FERNANDEZ, ADOLFO Trial Madrid 20 20 14 20 16 25 115 115
2º MURILLO PASTOR, PEDRO Valdemanco 25 25 22 20 22 114 114
3º PUEBLA PINTOR, FRANCISCO Valdemanco 13 15 20 18 16 14 18 114 101
4º FERNANDEZ CAÑETE, MIGUEL LUIS Trial Madrid 9 18 11 25 13 18 15 109 100
5º SANS FLETCHER, MICHAEL Sotobike 22 22 18 22 16 100 100
6º IRUELA GUTIERREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL Valdemanco 16 5 18 16 12 13 20 100 95
7º SANFIZ CARVAJAL, LUIS ANTONIO Valdemanco 18 6 10 20 14 11 79 79
8º GARCIA LOPEZ, ANGEL FRANCISCO Sotobike 12 4 15 10 15 14 70 70
9º RAMOS RIVAS, JESUS Valdemanco 7 7 22 9 8 13 66 66
10º DIAZ CUADRADO, JOSE LUIS Sotobike 4 10 12 15 11 12 64 64
11º PEREZ CABRERA, JUAN LUIS Valdemanco 16 25 R 41 41
12º VICTORIA DE LECEA CABALLERO, GONZALO Sotobike 15 13 13 41 41
13º PEREZ CUENCA, ALFONSO Valdemanco 6 3 8 12 8 R 37 37
14º AVILA PEREIRA, JUAN CARLOS Trial Madrid 22 11 33 33
15º SANZ ALVAREZ, JESUS Sotobike 14 7 9 R 30 30
16º CASADO ALVAREZ, MANUEL Sotobike 25 25 25
17º VILLANUEVA PEÑALVER, ANTONIO Trial Madrid 25 25 25
18º GARCIA DELGADO, JAVIER Valdemanco 11 14 25 25
19º COLOMINA HUELMO, FIDEL JOSE Valdemanco 2 1 14 17 17
20º GALLARDO ROMERO, FERNANDO JAVIER Sotobike 1 1 6 9 R 17 17
21º MAYOR DEL CAMPO, JUAN Sotobike 16 16 16
22º DE LORENZO LOPEZ, JORGE Sotobike 15 15 15
23º ARIAS GARCIA, GERARDO Sotobike 13 R 13 13
24º FLORES MAZMELA, JUAN CARLOS Sotobike 12 12 12
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25º GUILLEN PRINCIPE, EDUARDO Trial Madrid 1 1 10 12 12
26º RODRIGUEZ CHAVARRIAS, JUAN CARLOS Valdemanco 3 2 R 7 R 12 12
27º CORDERO IBAÑEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE Valdemanco 10 R 10 10
28º CARRO MARINA, IGNACIO JOSE Sotobike R 9 9 9
29º ROMAN HORCAJO, JOSE LUIS Sotobike 8 1 9 9
30º DE TORRE NIETO, EDUARDO Trial Madrid 8 8 8
31º CUEVAS CASARRUBIOS, ANGEL LUIS Sotobike 5 5 5
32º RAMOS RIVAS, JOSE ANTONIO Valdemanco 1 1 1
33º PIÑEIRA FERNANDEZ, JOSE RAMON Trial Madrid R R 0 0
34º VILA RUIDAVETS, FRANCISCO JAVIER Sotobike R 0 0
35º FERNANDEZ EGUILUZ, SANTIAGO Valdemanco R 0 0

MOTOCLUB VENCEDOR: TRIAL MADRID
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